Council Chair Alice L. Lee

Vice-Chair Keani N.W. Rawlins-Fernandez

Presiding Officer Pro Tempore Tasha Kama

Councilmembers Riki Hokama Kelly Takaya King Michael J. Molina Tamara Paltin Shane M. Sinenci Yuki Lei K. Sugimura



COUNTY COUNCIL

COUNTY OF MAUI 200 S. HIGH STREET WAILUKU, MAUI, HAWAII 96793 www.MauiCounty.us

January 31, 2020

Director of Council Services Traci N. T. Fujita, Esq.

RECEIVED

2020 JAN 31 AM 11: 17

CEPICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK

Mr. Josiah K. Nishita, County Clerk Office of the County Clerk County of Maui Wailuku, Hawaii 96793

Dear Mr. Nishita:

SUBJECT: RESOLUTION APPOINTING THE COUNTY CLERK (PAF 20-043)

May I request the attached proposed resolution, entitled "APPOINTING KATHY L. KAOHU AS COUNTY CLERK AND SETTING THE SALARY," be placed on the next Council meeting agenda.

Sincerely.

ALICE L. LEE Council Chair

paf:ske:20-043p

Enclosure

COUNTY COMMUNICATION NO. 20-97

Resolution

No. _____

APPOINTING KATHY L. KAOHU AS COUNTY CLERK AND SETTING THE SALARY

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the County of Maui that it appoints Kathy L. Kaohu as the County Clerk of the County of Maui, effective February 10, 2020, or as soon as practicable thereafter, for the term ending January 2, 2021, twelve o'clock meridian, unless terminated earlier, and that the annual salary of the County Clerk shall be \$105,000.

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY

EDWARD S. KUSHI, JR. First Deputy Corporation Counsel County of Maui

paf:ske:20-0431